
expedition.txt
              Transpac 2017 - Leaderboard
              *Provisional, based on current YB T

Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon       Avg  Avg  VMG  DTF 
                                             COG  SOG  So   NM 
Div 0
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  3    21.5 0
2     Phaedo3       2.246 021 17.2 157 50.5  326  3    20.8 0
3     Chim Chim     1.404 022 29.6 154 11.7  247  11.9 12.3 215
4     Maserati      2.456 021 17.0 157 50.4  317  0    18.9 0
5     LoeReal       1.947 021 53.8 155 32.3  253  12   12.8 132.9
Div 0A
1     Kastor Pollux 1     024 27.4 144 33.5  258  4    6.2  757.5
Div 1
1     Invisible Hand1.152 021 34.9 156 21.1  247  12.1 13.1 84.2
2     Bad Pak       1.156 021 54.0 155 23.0  256  12.4 12.8 141.2
3     Aszhou        1.235 022 13.3 155 20.2  238  13.8 12.7 150
4     Medicine Man  1.176 023 48.1 153 20.9  238  11.2 11.8 291.1
5     Kinetic V     1.073 022 15.0 148 28.0  244  8.2  10.4 524.3
6     Rio100        1.478 021 17.2 157 50.5  106  1    13.6 0
7     Rapid Transit 1.124 021 56.7 148 20.9  212  9.2  10.4 529.7
8     Comanche      2.123 021 18.1 157 51.8  145  0.3  17.9 0
9     Weddel        1.17  023 20.7 143 50.4  284  6.1  8.8  785.6
Div 2
1     Pyewacket     1.065 024 00.4 152 31.8  238  10   11.6 336.3
2     Catapult      1.063 023 09.4 151 39.2  226  10.5 11.4 360.9
3     Grand Illusion1.062 023 15.6 151 05.6  229  9.4  11.2 392.3
4     Merlin        1.12  023 26.3 152 44.1  236  10.3 11.7 311.1
5     Buona Sera    1.06  023 31.3 149 55.0  272  10   10.8 458.9
6     Runaway       1.178 023 02.8 153 13.8  251  10.8 11.9 276.7
7     OEX           1.104 021 59.3 150 36.8  241  7.5  11.1 404.1
8     Mr. Bill      1.066 019 58.8 147 50.7  254  10.6 10.2 564.9
Div 3
1     Resolute      0.924 023 41.7 152 31.6  244  8.2  10.1 328
2     Varuna        0.999 022 30.6 154 47.1  249  11.4 10.9 185
3     Lady Kanon VI 1.027 022 51.9 154 36.5  244  8.8  10.8 203.1
4     Fast Exit     0.898 023 31.6 148 10.5  279  6.2  8.9  552
5     Raisin' Cane! 0.929 021 57.8 148 50.9  212  7.7  9.2  502
6     Blue Flash    0.988 022 29.3 146 42.4  211  8.4  8.5  622.9
Div 4
1     Horizon       0.937 023 18.1 149 59.6  276  9.3  9.5  451.4
2     Prevail       0.938 024 27.6 149 45.5  224  8.1  9.3  485.3
3     Sin Duda!     0.945 024 32.9 149 51.2  263  6.9  9.3  482.4
4     Deception     0.928 024 36.7 149 09.3  220  6.7  9.1  519.3
5     J World's Hula0.949 022 59.9 149 16.8  268  8.9  9.3  485.8
6     Triumph       0.941 023 17.3 148 52.1  262  8.9  9.1  511.6
7     Flyingfiche II0.936 024 21.1 148 58.4  214  7.7  9.1  523.2
8     Oaxaca        0.93  025 09.2 149 04.4  234  6    9    535.9
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9     Medusa        0.948 028 34.3 149 55.0  271  9.1  8.6  614.4
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.5  241  1.2  0    2217.9
Div 5
1     Locomotive    0.859 022 56.4 151 42.9  235  7.3  7.9  354
2     t Draconis    0.884 023 28.2 150 33.1  236  8.6  7.6  424.5
3     La Sirena     0.846 024 18.2 148 58.4  222  5.8  7.2  522.3
4     Zephyr        0.903 024 17.7 150 36.9  225  8    7.6  438.2
Div 6
1     Dark Star     0.79  023 01.9 149 11.2  272  6.8  7.4  491.2
2     Creative      0.799 023 51.5 149 24.8  280  7.7  7.4  491.2
3     Onde Amo      0.803 023 05.8 147 54.5  261  5.9  7.1  561.4
4     Mirthmaker    0.802 023 43.6 146 02.5  247  7.4  6.6  669.2
Div 7
1     Cubaneren     0.786 023 38.6 149 16.8  273  6.5  7.3  494.6
2     Sequoia       0.735 023 51.1 146 49.5  243  5.4  6.8  628.6
3     Azure         0.734 027 39.0 148 35.6  262  7.5  6.8  633.1
4     Alicante      0.751 025 50.0 147 13.2  260  7.4  6.7  644.2
5     Shockwave     0.746 026 34.0 147 11.3  259  6.8  6.6  664.2
6     Between The Sh0.826 023 10.5 148 24.4  219  5.7  7.2  535.2
7     Tropic Thunder0.82  025 57.3 147 37.8  285  7.2  6.8  626.9
8     Cabernet Sky  0.844 026 32.6 145 12.9  275  4.7  6.2  760.2
ORR Over
1     Invisible Hand1.152 021 34.9 156 21.1  247  12.1 13.1 84.2
2     Bad Pak       1.156 021 54.0 155 23.0  256  12.4 12.8 141.2
3     Resolute      0.924 023 41.7 152 31.6  244  8.2  10.1 328
4     Varuna        0.999 022 30.6 154 47.1  249  11.4 10.9 185
5     Pyewacket     1.065 024 00.4 152 31.8  238  10   11.6 336.3
6     Catapult      1.063 023 09.4 151 39.2  226  10.5 11.4 360.9
7     Grand Illusion1.062 023 15.6 151 05.6  229  9.4  11.2 392.3
8     Lady Kanon VI 1.027 022 51.9 154 36.5  244  8.8  10.8 203.1
9     Merlin        1.12  023 26.3 152 44.1  236  10.3 11.7 311.1
10    Aszhou        1.235 022 13.3 155 20.2  238  13.8 12.7 150
11    Buona Sera    1.06  023 31.3 149 55.0  272  10   10.8 458.9
12    Runaway       1.178 023 02.8 153 13.8  251  10.8 11.9 276.7
13    Horizon       0.937 023 18.1 149 59.6  276  9.3  9.5  451.4
14    OEX           1.104 021 59.3 150 36.8  241  7.5  11.1 404.1
15    Medicine Man  1.176 023 48.1 153 20.9  238  11.2 11.8 291.1
16    Fast Exit     0.898 023 31.6 148 10.5  279  6.2  8.9  552
17    Prevail       0.938 024 27.6 149 45.5  224  8.1  9.3  485.3
18    Raisin' Cane! 0.929 021 57.8 148 50.9  212  7.7  9.2  502
19    Sin Duda!     0.945 024 32.9 149 51.2  263  6.9  9.3  482.4
20    Deception     0.928 024 36.7 149 09.3  220  6.7  9.1  519.3
21    J World's Hula0.949 022 59.9 149 16.8  268  8.9  9.3  485.8
22    Triumph       0.941 023 17.3 148 52.1  262  8.9  9.1  511.6
23    Flyingfiche II0.936 024 21.1 148 58.4  214  7.7  9.1  523.2
24    Kinetic V     1.073 022 15.0 148 28.0  244  8.2  10.4 524.3
25    Oaxaca        0.93  025 09.2 149 04.4  234  6    9    535.9
26    Mr. Bill      1.066 019 58.8 147 50.7  254  10.6 10.2 564.9
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27    Cubaneren     0.786 023 38.6 149 16.8  273  6.5  7.3  494.6
28    Rio100        1.478 021 17.2 157 50.5  106  1    13.6 0
29    Dark Star     0.79  023 01.9 149 11.2  272  6.8  7.4  491.2
30    Locomotive    0.859 022 56.4 151 42.9  235  7.3  7.9  354
31    Rapid Transit 1.124 021 56.7 148 20.9  212  9.2  10.4 529.7
32    Sequoia       0.735 023 51.1 146 49.5  243  5.4  6.8  628.6
33    Creative      0.799 023 51.5 149 24.8  280  7.7  7.4  491.2
34    Azure         0.734 027 39.0 148 35.6  262  7.5  6.8  633.1
35    Medusa        0.948 028 34.3 149 55.0  271  9.1  8.6  614.4
36    Alicante      0.751 025 50.0 147 13.2  260  7.4  6.7  644.2
37    Shockwave     0.746 026 34.0 147 11.3  259  6.8  6.6  664.2
38    Onde Amo      0.803 023 05.8 147 54.5  261  5.9  7.1  561.4
39    Between The Sh0.826 023 10.5 148 24.4  219  5.7  7.2  535.2
40    t Draconis    0.884 023 28.2 150 33.1  236  8.6  7.6  424.5
41    Blue Flash    0.988 022 29.3 146 42.4  211  8.4  8.5  622.9
42    La Sirena     0.846 024 18.2 148 58.4  222  5.8  7.2  522.3
43    Comanche      2.123 021 18.1 157 51.8  145  0.3  17.9 0
44    Zephyr        0.903 024 17.7 150 36.9  225  8    7.6  438.2
45    Tropic Thunder0.82  025 57.3 147 37.8  285  7.2  6.8  626.9
46    Mirthmaker    0.802 023 43.6 146 02.5  247  7.4  6.6  669.2
47    Weddel        1.17  023 20.7 143 50.4  284  6.1  8.8  785.6
48    Cabernet Sky  0.844 026 32.6 145 12.9  275  4.7  6.2  760.2
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.5  241  1.2  0    2217.9
FleetMul
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  3    21.5 0
2     Phaedo3       2.246 021 17.2 157 50.5  326  3    20.8 0
3     Chim Chim     1.404 022 29.6 154 11.7  247  11.9 12.3 215
4     Maserati      2.456 021 17.0 157 50.4  317  0    18.9 0
5     LoeReal       1.947 021 53.8 155 32.3  253  12   12.8 132.9
6     Kastor Pollux 1     024 27.4 144 33.5  258  4    6.2  757.5
                              13/07/2017 15:00:
                        Updated:Thursday, July 13, 2017

Weather & Comments:

Pyewacket
Seas 0.5m. Wind 11kts/090. 1018.7hPa
----------
BadPak
Choppy 3-4 ft crossed seas, partly cloudy sky with rain showers, 090 @ 16 kts, 1018 
mb
Closing in under A2 on the final 100 nm of an epic Transpac - 
Thanks to all the race officials and volunteers, and Aloha!
----------
Varuna
Sea state 2-4 ft 20% cloud coverage   TWD(087°M), TWS(16kts),Barometer ( 1020mb)
----------
LorReal
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partial clouds, fluky winds, 2-4' seas, TWDm 80-110, TWS 10-25kts, 1018.1mb
almost there! yea
----------
Prevail
skies are dangerously clear, wind is uncomfortably light from 67 degrees 
at 9 knots.
Beautiful night of sailing with first star show of the trip under a 
bright moon. Looking forward to ice cold drinks.
----------
Chim Chim
Seas 2-4 feet, TWD 86, TWS 17kn, 1018.8 mBar, Cloudy skies.
Crew is anxious to finish.
Quote of the trip:"Should I turn off the AC in our cabin?"
Response from Watch Captain/bunk mate:
"Is that a rhetorical question? Yeah, why don't you pour out all of the beer while 
you're at it!"
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